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Well done to all our year 6 pupils on a wonderful final assembly. We will miss you and wish you all the best for your new 

schools and future ventures.   

Northdene 98 0 

Bankhouse 97 0 

Greenpark 98 2 

Riverwood 98 1 

Springwood 98 1 

Calder 97 1 

Lydbrook 97 1 

Woodhouse 96 2 

Weekly attendance % &  

number of pupils late in each class 

FOCSA NEWS…. 

Thank you to everyone who has supported and helped at our events and activities this school 

year. Together the money we have raised has been able to fund a fantastic £4324.05 worth 

of things within school. 

This includes... 

 Panto for the whole school  

 Advent calendar books for every class 

 Pass the parcels for class Christmas parties  

 The Hungry Caterpillar Artwork  

 £500 towards playground furniture 

 £450 towards the calm room 

 Book bags for all reception children 

 Y6 Leavers books  

 Cooking equipment for the specialist teaching room 

 Y6 Leavers trip  

 Ice pops for all children the day after sports day. 

  

Have a fantastic summer everyone! 

From FOCSA 



 

 

HOLIDAY DATES 2019/2020 
 
2019 Autumn Term 

Re-open Tuesday 3rd September  

Half Term    Close Friday 25th October  

     Re-open Tuesday 5th November 

 

Christmas    Close Friday 20th December  

2020 Spring Term 

     Re-open Tuesday 7th January 

Half Term    Close Friday 14th February 

     Re-open Monday 24th February 

 

Easter     Close Friday 3rd April    

2020 Summer Term 
     Re-open Tuesday 21st April  

      

Closed May Day   Friday 8th May 

 

Half Term    Close Friday 22nd May 

     Re-open Monday 1st June 

 

Midsummer    Close Friday 17th July 

 

*** Amended Date 

May bank holiday date for 2020 has been changed from Monday 4th May to Friday 8th May for the 

VE Day anniversary. 

Have a great summer break…..see you all on 

Tuesday 3rd September 

Mrs Miller would like to thank everyone who took part in our Better Reading programme 

this year.  Once again the children have made great progress with their reading.  It really 

does make a difference and we are very grateful for your time. 


